commercial vehicles, or buses, except for those parked on school property, is 

prohibited in a residential zone. 

602 Requirements for all parking spaces and parking lots in CW, C1, C2 and MDU 

Districts: 

A. Each automobile parking space shall be not less than one hundred sixty two (162) 

square feet nor less than nine (9) feet wide with a minimum of eighteen (18) feet in 

length, exclusive of driveway and aisle space. This includes spaces for EV charging 

stations contained in public parking lots. 

B. All off-street parking facilities shall be drained so as to prevent damage to abutting